

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).23929-23930/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2011 in WA No.4036/2011,  
WP No.10793/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

S.S.RANGE GOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAUVERY NEERAVARI NIGAMA NIYAMITHA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/09/2011        These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)        Mr.    Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Nandish Patil, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Anirudh Sanganeriaj, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    R.L. Patil, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.-on-record.

For Respondent(s)        Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.-on-record.  
                                  Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable two weeks hence.

The petitioner shall take steps to serve the  
respondents, both in the usual course and also by  
way of dasti service within the said period.

Let this matter be listed on the returnable  
date.

In the meantime, the respondents shall not  
award the contract to any of the tenderers, without  
the leave of the Court.

(Sheetal Dhingra)        (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER        Assistant Registrar