

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23929-23930/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/07/2011
in WA No. 4036/2011,05/07/2011 in WP No. 10793/2011 passed by the
High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

S.S.RANGE GOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAUVERY NEERAVARI NIGAMA NIYAMITHA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.
Mr. B.V. Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AORMr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Malavika Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In course of hearing, we have been apprised that in pursuance
of the work order issued in favour of the 5 th respondent, the work
Signature Not VerifiedDigitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
has been complete.

Date: 2016.01.15

17:26:26 IST

Reason:
Be that as it may, we do not intend to comment
on that except stating that the period of work is over.The petitioner had approached this Court challenging
the

2

grievance by which his contract was terminated. In our considered
opinion, it will be open to him to knock at the doors of the
appropriate forum, as advised in law, for redressal of his
grievances.With the aforesaid, observation, the special leave petition
stands disposed of. There shall be no order as to costs.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master